GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:289
ANSWERED ON:10.11.2010

SCHEMES IMPLEMENTED IN MADHYA PRADESH
Tomar Shri Narendra Singh

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes implemented by the Union Government in the State of Madhya Pradesh during the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the schemes are running behind their schedule;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the efforts being taken by the Government for smooth running and timely completion of the schemes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRIV. NARAYANASAMY)

(a): Details of schemes taken by the Ministry of Culture for implementation through-out India, including Madhya Pradesh during the last
3 years is annexed.

(b) to (d): The schemes given at Annexure are by and large running as per schedule. Assistance is given under the scheme in accordance with the laid down criteria
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